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Fédération Luxembourgeoise
de Natation et de Sauvetage

3, route d’Arlon — L-8009 Strassen

LUSSEMBOURG

LET'S MAKE IT HAPPEN

(a2 43500A = T AngaREl CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024
Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024
Event 22 Men, 1500m Freestyle 2012 and older
01/12/2024 - 9:30 Results
National Record 15:25.72 BRANDENBURGER Pit SCD Hangzhou (CHN) 15/12/2018
Meilleure Performance 18 15:40.98 BRANDENBURGER Pit SL Gent (BEL) 10/11/2013
Meilleure Performance 17 16:01.26 MANNES Max SL Bonnevoie 05/10/2014
Meilleure Performance 16 15:42.28 STACCHIOTTI Raphaél SCDE Manchester (GBR) 13/04/2008
Meilleure Performance 15 16:04.91 STACCHIOTTI Raphaél SCDE Ettelbruck 04/11/2007
Meilleure Performance 14 16:40.34 SAUBER Bob SCR Dudelange 13/12/2015
Meilleure Performance 13 17:35.60 STACCHIOTTI Raphaél SCDE Diekirch 06/11/2005
Meilleure Performance 12 18:28.15 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Diekirch 08/11/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 18:30.00 / TL Pupilles M 12 - 13:

23:00.00 / TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 21:30.00 / TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 20:00.00

Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts
Pupilles
1. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 18:45.64 425
50m: 32.99 32.99 450m: 5:34.19 38.75 850m: 10:40.39 37.84 1250m: 15:44.40 37.05
100m: 1:09.82  36.83 500m: 6:11.74  37.55 900m: 11:19.33  38.94  1300m: 16:21.51 37.11
150m: 1:46.78 36.96 550m: 6:50.49 38.75 950m: 11:57.23 37.90 1350m: 16:58.06 36.55
200m: 2:24.17 37.39 600m: 7:29.34 38.85 1000m: 12:35.19 37.96 1400m: 17:35.72 37.66
250m: 3:01.40 37.23 650m: 8:07.69 38.35 1050m: 13:13.49 38.30 1450m: 18:12.82 37.10
300m: 3:39.65 38.25 700m:  8:46.40 38.71 1100m: 13:51.14 37.65 1500m: 18:45.64 32.82
350m: 4:18.07 38.42 750m: 9:23.74 37.34 1150m: 14:29.51 38.37
400m: 4:55.44 37.37 800m: 10:02.55 38.81 1200m: 15:07.35 37.84
2. FESQUET Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange 20:59.77 303
50m: 37.22 37.22 450m: 6:14.10 43.03 850m: 11:59.74 43.74 1250m: 17:39.58 41.20
100m: 1:17.92 40.70 500m: 6:57.21 43.11 900m: 12:43.12 43.38 1300m: 18:20.42 40.84
150m: 1:59.84 41.92 550m: 7:40.83 43.62 950m: 13:26.16 43.04 1350m: 19:01.60 41.18
200m: 2:42.13 42.29 600m:; 8:23.81 4298 1000m: 14:08.83 42.67  1400m: 19:43.15 41.55
250m: 3:23.72 41.59 650m: 9:06.69 42.88 1050m: 14:51.09 42.26 1450m: 20:23.33 40.18
300m: 4:05.79 42.07 700m: 9:49.76 43.07 1100m: 15:33.36 42.27 1500m: 20:59.77 36.44
350m: 4:48.62 42.83 750m: 10:32.77 43.01 1150m: 16:15.84 42.48
400m: 5:31.07 42.45 800m: 11:16.00 43.23 1200m: 16:58.38 42.54
Jeunes
1. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 17:36.81 514
50m: 30.29 30.29 450m: 5:11.65 36.23 850m: 9:57.03 35.52 1250m: 14:43.54 35.61
100m: 1:04.15 33.86 500m: 5:47.26 35.61 900m: 10:32.77 35.74 1300m: 15:19.30 35.76
150m: 1:38.96 34.81 550m: 6:23.01 35.75 950m: 11:08.36 35.59 1350m: 15:55.73 36.43
200m: 2:14.22 35.26 600m: 6:58.71 35.70  1000m: 11:44.66 36.30  1400m: 16:29.74 34.01
250m: 2:49.15 34.93 650m: 7:34.43 35.72 1050m: 12:20.45 35.79 1450m: 17:03.95 34.21
300m: 3:24.52 35.37 700m: 8:10.02 35.59 1100m: 12:56.17 35.72 1500m: 17:36.81 32.86
350m: 4:00.23 35.71 750m:; 8:45.62 35.60 1150m: 13:32.09 35.92
400m: 4:35.42 35.19 800m: 9:21.51 35.89 1200m: 14:07.93 35.84
2. BLECKMANN Antoine 10  Swimming Luxembourg 18:41.59 430
50m: 32.67 32.67 450m:; 5:26.63 37.10 850m: 10:30.34 38.18  1250m: 15:35.18 37.60
100m: 1:08.16 35.49 500m: 6:04.64 38.01 900m: 11:08.59 38.25 1300m: 16:13.38 38.20
150m: 1:44.37 36.21 550m: 6:42.08 37.44 950m: 11:47.27 38.68 1350m: 16:52.15 38.77
200m: 2:21.24 36.87 600m: 7:20.21 38.13  1000m: 12:25.86 38.59  1400m: 17:29.51 37.36
250m: 2:58.22 36.98 650m: 7:58.36 38.15 1050m: 13:03.42 37.56  1450m: 18:05.96 36.45
300m: 3:34.75 36.53 700m: 8:36.70 38.34 1100m: 13:41.30 37.88 1500m: 18:41.59 35.63
350m: 4:12.31 37.56 750m:  9:14.62 37.92 1150m: 14:19.40 38.10
400m: 4:49.53 37.22 800m: 9:52.16 37.54 1200m: 14:57.58 38.18
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CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024
Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 22, Men, 1500m Freestyle

Juniors

1. VIGUIER Evan 08  Swimming Luxembourg 16:26.04 633
50m:  28.22 2822  450m: 4:47.68 32,53  850m: 9:12.61 3295 1250m: 13:39.18  32.66
100m:  59.26  31.04  500m: 5:20.76  33.08  900m: 9:46.00  33.39 1300m: 14:12.86  33.68
150m: 1:31.38  32.12  550m: 5:53.90  33.14  950m: 10:19.32  33.32  1350m: 14:46.39  33.53
200m: 2:03.80 32.42  600m: 6:27.14  33.24 1000m: 10:52.95  33.63  1400m: 15:19.52  33.13
250m: 2:36.40  32.60  650m: 7:00.35  33.21 1050m: 11:26.00  33.05 1450m: 15:52.79  33.27
300m: 3:09.21 32.81  700m: 7:3358  33.23 1100m: 11:59.61  33.61 1500m: 16:26.04  33.25
350m: 34225  33.04  750m: 8:06.52  32.94 1150m: 12:32.96  33.35
400m: 4:15.15 32,90  800m: 8:39.66  33.14 1200m: 13:06.52  33.56

2. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07  Swimming Luxembourg 16:44.52 599
50m:  29.04  29.04  450m: 4:48.45  32.42  850m: 9:13.71  33.69 1250m: 13:50.20  34.78
100m: 1:00.65 31.61 500m: 5:21.22 32.77 900m:  9:47.75 34.04 1300m: 14:25.45 35.25
150m: 1:33.02  32.37  550m: 5:54.06  32.84  950m: 10:21.81  34.06  1350m: 15:00.44  34.99
200m: 2:05.63 32.61  600m: 6:26.94  32.88 1000m: 10:56.21  34.40  1400m: 15:35.56  35.12
250m: 2:38.38  32.75  650m: 6:59.96  33.02 1050m: 11:30.81  34.60 1450m: 16:10.44  34.88
300m: 3:11.07 32,69  700m: 7:33.14  33.18 1100m: 12:05.63  34.82  1500m: 16:44.52  34.08
350m: 34329 3222  750m: 8:06.35 33.21 1150m: 12:40.48  34.85
400m: 4:16.03 3274  800m: 8:40.02  33.67 1200m: 13:15.42  34.94

3. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 16:50.18 589
50m:  27.27  27.27  450m: 4:38.58 3224  850m: 9:11.62  37.39 1250m: 13:57.59  35.61
100m:  57.31  30.04  500m: 5:11.55  32.97 900m: 9:47.60  35.98 1300m: 14:32.09  34.50
150m: 1:28.04  30.73 550m: 5:44.80  33.25 950m: 10:23.97  36.37  1350m: 15:06.91  34.82
200m: 1:59.02  30.98 600m: 6:18.48  33.68 1000m: 10:59.95  35.98  1400m: 15:41.23  34.32
250m: 2:30.35 31.33 650m: 6:52.48 34.00 1050m: 11:35.89 35.94 1450m: 16:15.95 34.72
300m: 3:02.08  31.73 700m: 7:26.25  33.77 1100m: 12:11.41 3552  1500m: 16:50.18  34.23
350m: 3:33.90 31.82 750m: 8:00.72  34.47 1150m: 12:46.37  34.96
400m: 4:06.34 3244  800m: 83423 3351 1200m: 13:21.98  35.61

Open

1. HENRIONNET Tom 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 15:32.81 748
Federal Short Course Champion

50m: 27.00 27.00 450m:;  4:32.49 30.93 850m: 8:42.06 31.32 1250m:; 12:57.18 31.94
100m: 57.17 30.17 500m: 5:03.14 30.65 900m: 9:13.63 31.57 1300m: 13:29.62 32.44
150m: 1:27.80 30.63 550m: 5:34.20 31.06 950m: 9:45.53 31.90 1350m: 14:01.84 32.22
200m: 1:57.80 30.00 600m: 6:05.56 31.36 1000m: 10:16.61 31.08 1400m: 14:33.86 32.02
250m: 2:28.78 30.98 650m: 6:36.52 30.96 1050m: 10:48.78 32.17 1450m: 15:04.34 30.48
300m: 2:59.59 30.81 700m: 7:07.74 31.22  1100m: 11:20.98 32.20 1500m: 15:32.81 28.47
350m: 3:30.57 30.98 750m:  7:39.36 31.62 1150m: 11:53.57 32.59

400m: 4:01.56 30.99 800m: 8:10.74 31.38  1200m: 12:25.24 31.67

2. MARTI Theo 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 16:19.44 646
50m: 29.29  29.29 450m: 4:48.76  33.08 850m: 9:12.29  33.02 1250m: 13:35.53 33.24
100m: 1:00.90  31.61 500m: 5:21.47  32.71 900m: 9:45.30  33.01  1300m: 14:08.41 32.88
150m: 1:32.96  32.06 550m: 5:54.43  32.96 950m: 10:18.03  32.73  1350m: 14:41.58 33.17
200m: 2:05.34  32.38 600m: 6:27.35  32.92 1000m: 10:50.87  32.84  1400m: 15:14.58 33.00
250m; 2:37.96  32.62 650m; 7:00.39  33.04 1050m: 11:23.50  32.63  1450m: 15:47.67 33.09
300m: 3:10.63  32.67 700m: 7:33.43  33.04 1100m: 11:56.62  33.12 1500m: 16:19.44 31.77
350m: 3:43.16  32.53 750m: 8:06.52  33.09 1150m: 12:29.27  32.65
400m: 4:15.68  32.52 800m: 8:39.27  32.75 1200m: 13:02.29  33.02
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CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024
Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 22, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

3. VIGUIER Evan 08  Swimming Luxembourg 16:26.04 633
50m:  28.22 2822  450m: 4:47.68 3253  850m: 9:12.61 32,95 1250m: 13:39.18  32.66
100m:  59.26  31.04  500m: 5:20.76  33.08  900m: 9:46.00  33.39 1300m: 14:12.86  33.68
150m: 1:31.38 3212  550m: 5:53.90  33.14  950m: 10:19.32  33.32 1350m: 14:46.39  33.53
200m: 2:03.80 3242  600m: 6:27.14  33.24 1000m: 10:52.95  33.63  1400m: 15:19.52  33.13
250m: 2:36.40 32,60  650m: 7:00.35  33.21 1050m: 11:26.00  33.05 1450m: 15:52.79  33.27
300m: 3:09.21  32.81  700m: 7:33.58  33.23 1100m: 11:59.61  33.61 1500m: 16:26.04  33.25
350m: 34225  33.04  750m: 8:06.52  32.94 1150m: 12:32.96  33.35
400m: 4:15.15 3290  800m: 8:39.66  33.14 1200m: 13.06.52  33.56

4. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07  Swimming Luxembourg 16:44.52 599
50m:  29.04  29.04  450m: 4:48.45  32.42 850m: 9:13.71  33.69 1250m: 13:50.20  34.78
100m: 1:00.65  31.61 500m: 5:21.22  32.77 900m: 9:47.75  34.04 1300m: 14:25.45  35.25
150m: 1:33.02 32.37 550m: 5:54.06 32.84 950m: 10:21.81 34.06 1350m: 15:00.44 34.99
200m: 2:05.63  32.61 600m: 6:26.94  32.88 1000m: 10:56.21  34.40  1400m: 15:35.56  35.12
250m: 2:38.38  32.75 650m: 6:59.96  33.02 1050m: 11:30.81  34.60  1450m: 16:10.44  34.88
300m: 3:11.07  32.69 700m: 7:33.14  33.18 1100m: 12:05.63  34.82  1500m: 16:44.52  34.08
350m: 3:43.29  32.22 750m: 8:06.35  33.21 1150m: 12:40.48  34.85
400m: 4:16.03 32,74  800m: 840.02  33.67 1200m: 13:15.42  34.94

5. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 16:50.18 589
50m: 27.27 27.27 450m:  4:38.58 32.24 850m: 9:11.62 37.39 1250m: 13:57.59 35.61
100m: 57.31 30.04 500m: 5:11.55 32.97 900m: 9:47.60 35.98  1300m: 14:32.09 34.50
150m: 1:28.04 30.73 550m: 5:44.80 33.25 950m: 10:23.97 36.37 1350m: 15:06.91 34.82
200m: 1:59.02 30.98 600m: 6:18.48 33.68  1000m: 10:59.95 35.98  1400m: 15:41.23 34.32
250m: 2:30.35 31.33 650m: 6:52.48 34.00 1050m: 11:35.89 35.94  1450m: 16:15.95 34.72
300m: 3:02.08 31.73 700m: 7:26.25 33.77 1100m: 12:11.41 35.52 1500m: 16:50.18 34.23
350m: 3:33.90 31.82 750m:  8:00.72 34.47  1150m: 12:46.37 34.96
400m: 4:06.34 32.44 800m: 8:34.23 33.51 1200m:; 13:21.98 35.61

6. WEYRICH Mike 05  Swimming Luxembourg 16:57.66 576
50m: 29.54 29.54 450m: 4:56.38 33.53 850m: 9:31.17 34.79 1250m: 14:07.13 34.78
100m: 1:01.68 32.14 500m: 5:30.21 33.83 900m: 10:05.27 34.10 1300m: 14:41.71 34.58
150m: 1:34.54 32.86 550m: 6:04.28 34.07 950m: 10:39.60 34.33 1350m: 15:16.17 34.46
200m: 2:08.05 33.51 600m: 6:38.42 34.14  1000m: 11:14.23 34.63  1400m: 15:50.88 34.71
250m: 2:41.63 33.58 650m: 7:12.99 34.57  1050m: 11:49.02 34.79  1450m: 16:24.92 34.04
300m: 3:15.18 33.55 700m:  7:47.59 34.60 1100m: 12:23.44 34.42 1500m: 16:57.66 32.74
350m: 3:49.01 33.83 750m:; 8:21.89 34.30 1150m: 12:57.80 34.36
400m:; 4:22.85 33.84 800m: 8:56.38 34.49  1200m: 13:32.35 34.55

7. MONROS COMA Miquel 87  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 17:18.56 542
50m: 29.52 29.52 450m:  5:03.09 34.87 850m: 9:44.01 35.15 1250m: 14:25.12 35.06
100m: 1:02.27  32.75 500m: 5:38.13  35.04 900m: 10:19.05  35.04  1300m: 15:00.26 35.14
150m: 1:35.89 33.62 550m: 6:13.16 35.03 950m: 10:54.05 35.00 1350m: 15:35.70 35.44
200m: 2:10.13 34.24 600m: 6:48.22 35.06 1000m: 11:29.15 35.10 1400m: 16:10.84 35.14
250m: 2:44.43 34.30 650m: 7:23.46 35.24 1050m: 12:04.11 34.96 1450m: 16:45.45 34.61
300m: 3:18.74 34.31 700m: 7:58.58 35.12 1100m: 12:39.46 35.35 1500m: 17:18.56 33.11
350m: 3:53.49 34.75 750m: 8:34.03 35.45 1150m: 13:14.75 35.29
400m: 4:28.22 34.73 800m: 9:08.86 34.83 1200m: 13:50.06 35.31

8. MACLEAR Gareth 05  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 17:31.51 522
50m; 31.06 31.06 450m: 5:09.54 34.94 850m: 9:53.38 35.51 1250m: 14:37.82 35.26
100m: 1:04.95 33.89 500m: 5:44.66 35.12 900m: 10:28.96 35.58 1300m: 15:13.09 35.27
150m: 1:39.46 34.51 550m: 6:20.22 35.56 950m: 11:04.47 35.51 1350m: 15:48.30 35.21
200m: 2:14.49 35.03 600m: 6:55.67 35.45 1000m: 11:40.37 35.90 1400m: 16:23.25 34.95
250m: 2:49.75 35.26 650m:  7:31.00 35.33 1050m: 12:15.94 35.57 1450m: 16:58.11 34.86
300m: 3:24.68 34.93 700m: 8:06.56 35.56 1100m: 12:51.38 35.44 1500m: 17:31.51 33.40
350m: 3:59.72 35.04 750m: 8:42.43 35.87 1150m: 13:26.80 35.42
400m: 4:34.60 34.88 800m: 9:17.87 35.44 1200m: 14:02.56 35.76
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CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024
Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 22, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 17:36.81 514
50m:; 30.29 30.29 450m: 5:11.65 36.23 850m: 9:57.03 35.52 1250m: 14:43.54 35.61
100m: 1:04.15 33.86 500m: 5:47.26 35.61 900m: 10:32.77 35.74 1300m: 15:19.30 35.76
150m: 1:38.96 34.81 550m: 6:23.01 35.75 950m: 11:08.36 35.59 1350m: 15:55.73 36.43
200m: 2:14.22 35.26 600m: 6:58.71 35.70 1000m: 11:44.66 36.30 1400m: 16:29.74 34.01
250m: 2:49.15 34.93 650m: 7:34.43 35.72 1050m: 12:20.45 35.79 1450m: 17:03.95 34.21
300m: 3:24.52 35.37 700m:; 8:10.02 35.59  1100m: 12:56.17 35.72  1500m: 17:36.81 32.86
350m: 4:00.23 35.71 750m:  8:45.62 35.60 1150m: 13:32.09 35.92
400m: 4:35.42 35.19 800m: 9:21.51 35.89 1200m: 14:07.93 35.84

10. STOFFEL Poli 06  Swimming Luxembourg 18:02.47 478

50m:; 32.20 32.20 450m: 5:21.68 36.49 850m: 10:13.50 36.48 1250m: 15:04.43 36.26
100m: 1:07.69 35.49 500m: 5:58.15 36.47 900m: 10:50.19 36.69 1300m: 15:40.83 36.40
150m: 1:44.01 36.32 550m: 6:34.59 36.44 950m: 11:26.47 36.28 1350m: 16:16.91 36.08
200m: 2:19.83 35.82 600m: 7:11.26 36.67 1000m: 12:03.01 36.54 1400m: 16:52.77 35.86
250m: 2:56.20 36.37 650m: 7:47.94 36.68 1050m: 12:39.23 36.22 1450m: 17:28.65 35.88
300m: 3:32.38 36.18 700m:; 8:23.64 35.70  1100m: 13:15.42 36.19  1500m: 18:02.47 33.82
350m: 4:08.77 36.39 750m:  9:00.59 36.95 1150m: 13:51.76 36.34

400m: 4:45.19 36.42 800m: 9:37.02 36.43 1200m: 14:28.17 36.41

11. BLECKMANN Antoine 10  Swimming Luxembourg 18:41.59 430
50m:  32.67 3267  450m: 5:26.63 37.10  850m: 10:30.34  38.18 1250m: 15:35.18  37.60
100m: 1:08.16 3549  500m: 6:04.64  38.01  900m: 11:08.59  38.25 1300m: 16:13.38  38.20
150m: 1:44.37 36.21 550m: 6:42.08 37.44 950m: 11:47.27 38.68  1350m: 16:52.15 38.77
200m: 2:21.24  36.87  600m: 7:20.21  38.13 1000m: 12:25.86  38.59  1400m: 17:29.51  37.36
250m: 2:58.22  36.98  650m: 7:58.36  38.15 1050m: 13:03.42  37.56  1450m: 18:05.96  36.45
300m: 3:34.75 36,53  700m: 8:36.70 3834 1100m: 13:41.30  37.88 1500m: 18:41.59  35.63
350m: 4:12.31 3756  750m: 9:14.62  37.92  1150m: 14:19.40  38.10
400m: 4:49.53 3722  800m: 9:52.16  37.54 1200m: 14:57.58  38.18

12. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 18:45.64 425

50m: 32.99 32.99 450m: 5:34.19 38.75 850m: 10:40.39 37.84 1250m: 15:44.40 37.05
100m: 1:09.82 36.83 500m: 6:11.74 37.55 900m: 11:19.33 38.94  1300m: 16:21.51 37.11
150m: 1:46.78 36.96 550m: 6:50.49 38.75 950m: 11:57.23 37.90 1350m: 16:58.06 36.55
200m: 2:24.17 37.39 600m: 7:29.34 38.85 1000m: 12:35.19 37.96  1400m: 17:35.72 37.66
250m: 3:01.40 37.23 650m: 8:07.69 38.35 1050m: 13:13.49 38.30  1450m: 18:12.82 37.10
300m: 3:39.65 38.25 700m:  8:46.40 38.71 1100m: 13:51.14 37.65 1500m: 18:45.64 32.82
350m: 4:18.07 38.42 750m:  9:23.74 37.34  1150m: 14:29.51 38.37

400m:; 4:55.44 37.37 800m: 10:02.55 38.81  1200m: 15:07.35 37.84

13. FESQUET Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange 20:59.77 303

50m: 37.22 37.22 450m: 6:14.10 43.03 850m: 11:59.74 43.74 1250m: 17:39.58 41.20
100m: 1:17.92  40.70 500m: 6:57.21  43.11 900m: 12:43.12  43.38  1300m: 18:20.42 40.84
150m: 1:59.84 41.92 550m: 7:40.83 43.62 950m: 13:26.16 43.04 1350m: 19:01.60 41.18
200m: 2:42.13 42.29 600m: 8:23.81 42.98 1000m: 14:08.83 42.67 1400m: 19:43.15 41.55
250m: 3:23.72 41.59 650m: 9:06.69 42.88 1050m: 14:51.09 42.26 1450m: 20:23.33 40.18
300m: 4:05.79 42.07 700m:  9:49.76 43.07 1100m: 15:33.36 42.27 1500m: 20:59.77 36.44
350m: 4:48.62 42.83 750m: 10:32.77 43.01 1150m: 16:15.84 42.48

400m: 5:31.07 42.45 800m: 11:16.00 43.23 1200m: 16:58.38 42.54
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